
Item#: VA950SO / VA950SW
Description: Valencia Pw/Pw Recliner 

Sofa Ocean/ Walnut
Product Size: 88.1" × 30.3" × 26"H
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ASSEMBLY  INSTRUCTIONS
VA950SO / VA950SW

CAUTION: 

STEP 1:

 

Back Receivers

Steel
Mechanism

Post

Figure A

Figure B

Screwdriver required (not included)
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Attached to the top of the swivel base is the hardware bag that includes the power transfor
-mer, power cord and power transformer extension cord. Remove the parts from the bag and 
attach the power cord to the transformer and the power transformer extension cord to the
matching end coming from the power transformer. Make sure to close the clip lock to prevent
the connection from coming loose during use. Set the assembly aside to be used in step 5.

STEP 2: Attaching the Recliner Back: Position the KD back(A) with the  KD receivers positioned over
the mechanism post on the recliner body (B) as pictured below. Check to assure both sides
of the mechanism post are positioned inside of the KD receivers on the back frame, push in
a downward motion from the top of the back frame until a clicking sound is heard.  

Transformer
and Cord

PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE STARTING  ASSEMBLY PROCESS. IT IS 
RECOMMENDED TO USE TWO PEOPLE WHEN ASSEMBLING AND REMOVING THE INSIDE BACKS
TO AND FROM THE BASE OF THE FURNITURE.
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Product Size: 33.1” ×30.3” × 33.5”H
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STEP 4:

STEP 3:

STEP 5: Attach the outside back across the bottom rear of each seat rail with the pre attached Velcro.

The headrest leadwires are color coded and labeled Headrest.

The headrest leadwires are yellow.

Attach the leadwires found at the bottom of motion back to the leadwires at the rear of seat. 
Yellow to Yellow. Make sure to close the clip locks to assure the connections will not come 
loose during use.

Slide the metal inserts on recliner’s Left wing(C)and Right wing (D) into the metal sleeves on
the side of the recliner’s back. Slide the wings down until they are completely set on the backs
metal sleeves.

C D
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TOOLS REQUIRED : NO TOOLS REQUIRED 

PART LIST 
NO Description Sketch Quantity

 1

 1

 1

A

B

C PVA950SOSC
PVA950SWSC

PVA950SOT
PVA950SWT

PVA950SOP
PVA950SWP
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PRODUCT DETAILS
RECLINER CHAIR BODY
PRODUCT SIZE
CARTON SIZE
SEAT HEIGHT
SEAT DEPTH
NET WEIGHT
GROSS WEIGHT
CU.FT.

STEEL+PLYWOOD
L 84.3" x W 40.2"x H 40.1"
L 88.1" x W 30.3"x H 26"
18.9"
20.5"
242.5 LBS
275.6 LBS
40.2

Spare part for VA950SO / VA950SW

FABRIC CONTENT: POLYESTER 100%
FABRIC CONTENT: POLYESTER

FRAME MATERAL: WOOD & IRON
FABRIC CLEANING CODE : S

USER MANUAL : SOLVENT AND / OR WATER BASED CLEANERS
This fabric is not machine washable.

Allow+/-3% residual shrinkage.
Do not use cleaning products containing brightening agents

PVA950SOT
PVA950SWT

PVA950SOP
PVA950SWP

PVA950SOSC
PVA950SWSC
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SIDE CONTROL USER’S MANUAL
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MADE IN VIETNAM

To recline: Sit on the furniture, and press the front of the button closest to the 
footrest to smoothly raise the footrest and recline to any position. To lower the 
footrest and return to an upright position, press the back side of the button 
closest to the footrest.

To adjust headrest: Press the front of the button closest to the backrest to 
smoothly raise and adjust the headrest to any position. To lower the headrest 
and return it to its original position, press the back side of the button closest to 
the backrest.

To close all: To simultaneously return the headrest, footrest, and lumbar support 
to their original positions, press and hold the back side of the button closest to 
the footrest.

HEADREST

CLOSE CLOSE
& HOME

OPEN OPEN

FOOTREST

U
SB

Product Protected By Following Patents:
Patented Ar�cula�ng Power Headrest

US Patent: 10,736,423


